The repurchase by the company of 89.1m ordinary shares (14.8% of the outstanding) from funds

managed by Woodford Investment Management (72.1m/12%) and Invesco Asset Management

(17.0m/2.8%) was completed on 21 August following approval at the EGM. The shares were

acquired using the company’s existing cash resources for 36p per share, a significant discount to

net asset value, and were immediately cancelled. Applied to the end-FY19 balance sheet, the effect

would be to lift NAV per share of 67p to a pro forma 72p. In addition to being materially enhancing

to NAV per share, the repurchase removes the perceived stock overhang from the market and we

would expect the combination of the two to have a positive impact on share price performance.

Raven Property Group | 28 August 2019 7

Exhibit 7 provides an update on the capital structure and ownership following the repurchase and

also the earlier market placing of Woodford Investment Management holdings in convertible and

irredeemable preference shares among a wide range of institutional investors.

Exhibit 7: Ownership by share class, adjusted for ordinary share repurchase*

 Ordinary Preference Convertible redeemable
preference

 Shares (m) % Shares (m) % Shares (m) %

Invesco Perpetual 169.2  33.1% 41.8  41.9% 42.1  21.3%

JO Hambro 64.7  12.7%

Raven Property Group Directors & EBT 54.3  10.6% 9.7  9.7% 8.8  4.5%

Schroder Investment 53.8  10.5%

Quilter Investors 31.4  6.1%   93.7  47.3%

Progressive Capital Partners 16.6  3.2%   9.4  4.8%

Norges Bank Investment Management 8.4  1.7%

Legal & General 7.8  1.5%

BlackRock 7.1  1.4% 0.2  0.2%

Aberdeen AM 4.5  0.9%

Hargreaves Lansdown 4.2  0.8% 5.6  5.6% 0.1  0.1%

Subtotal 421.8  82.5% 57.2  57.4% 154.2  78.0%

Others 89.6  17.5% 42.6  42.6% 43.9  22.0%

Total 511.3  100.0% 99.9  100.0% 198.2  100.0%

Source: Raven Property Group. Note: *Updated for ordinary share repurchase (89.1m shares) completed 21
August 2019.

Valuation

In addition to the secured debt, Raven is funded by sterling-denominated, fixed-rate, unsecured

preference (£99.8m nominal value) and convertible redeemable preference shares (£213.9m

nominal excluding own held shares), providing a range of options for investment in the company.

Investors in the ordinary shares are fully exposed to share distributions and NAV movements, and

would benefit from a closing of the unusually wide discount of almost 50% to NAV. The capital